FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0C11 (exp.4/94) TRADE 3765.010 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 07-31-2002 TM05/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad nal documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): /ing party(ies): 102173423 Jean-Francois Rossignol Name: Romark Laboratories, L.C. 17.1000 Internal Address: Suite 880 ★ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 6200 Courtney Campbell Causeway Limited Partnership General Partnership State: FL ZIP: 33607 ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other Association 🗌 Yes 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State ☐ Merger ★ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☑ Other Limited Corporation - Florida Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: June 13, 2002  $\square$  N Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2148620 Registered April 7, 1998 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Yate K. Cutliff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: PENDORF & CUTLIFF Enclosed 7/30/2002 TDIAZ1 00000196 160877 2148620 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40.00 CH L FC:481 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 20445 16-0877 City: Tampa State: FL ZIP: 33622 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 9, 2002 Yate K. Cutliff Name of Ferson Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002552 FRAME: 0354

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **JEAN-FRANÇOIS ROSSIGNOL** having his principal offices at **6200 Courtney Campbell Causeway**, **Suite 880**, **Tampa**, **Florida 33607**, has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademark registration:

TrademarkRegistration NumberRegisteredCRYPTAZ2148620April 7, 1998

WHEREAS, the above trademark is registered with the French Patent Office and is assigned registration number 96615374,

WHEREAS, ROMARK LABORATORIES, L.C., having its principle business address at 6200 Courtney Campbell Causeway, Suite 880, Tampa, Florida 33607, is desirous of acquiring said trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, JEAN-FRANÇOIS ROSSIGNOL, on March 30, 1999, assigned to ROMARK LABORATORIES, L.C. all WORLD WIDE right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and any application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

The Registrar of Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee, **ROMARK LABORATORIES**, **L.C.** 

**RECORDED: 07/07/2002** 

JEAN-FRANÇOIS ROSSIGNOL

By: Call Elucon

Date: 6/13/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002552 FRAME: 0355